GET INVOLVED IN YOUR CITY'S FUTURE!

Want to make a difference in your community? **Your chance to make a difference is**here...add your voice and create a vision...

Invitations are extended to citizens of the City of Thunder Bay to submit their name to be considered by City Council to serve on the following local Committees and Boards for the City of Thunder Bay.

The City of Thunder Bay encourages applications from Indigenous peoples, persons with disabilities, members of visible minority groups and women.

THUNDER BAY PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

A person is qualified to be appointed as a member of the Board who is a Canadian Citizen, is of the age of eighteen, is a resident of the Municipality of the City of Thunder Bay for which the Board is established and is not an employee of the Board or of the Municipality.

The ability to listen and seek input from all stakeholders, and to actively participate in discussion and deliberation to attain positive outcomes is needed. Attendance at regular and committee meetings is also required.

Knowledge and skills in law, architecture, and engineering are particularly useful at this time. Other leadership/ board experience is helpful. An affinity for a Public Library service which addresses our unique community needs is required.

 One (1) citizen to be appointed for the remainder of a four year term expiring November 14, 2026.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE IN WRITING ON THE APPROVED FORMS AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, FIRST FLOOR, CITY HALL OR ONLINE AT: www.thunderbay.ca/CommitteesAndBoards

Applications and letters of recommendation should be addressed to Krista Power, City Clerk and be received by **Monday**, **September 11**, **2023**. Please note that we are unable to accept applications after the deadline date.

Please send by Email: tina.larocque@thunderbay.ca

Or By Mail:

Krista Power
The Office of the City Clerk
City of Thunder Bay
500 Donald Street East
Thunder Bay, Ontario, P7E 5V3

